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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 128—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No, )i No.
B.P., | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
98.04.01 | Felt wicks, when declared: Free 25% 110.8 | 128 1/5/70 30/6/73

{a) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making
felt tipped marking pens

(b) By an importer that they will be sold by him to
manufacturers for use solely in making felt tipped
marking pens

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated the goods thereafter being dutiable, according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval i desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

60.01.057
60.01.06 [
Deter’'n

DETERMINATION
Fabrics, unprinted, other than 25%
or
per Ib. 30c

Decisions Cancelled:

30.03.09

33.04.09
34.02.00
48.15.09
83.09.19
83.09.19
83.09.19
83.09.19
83.09.19
83.09.19
83.09.19
84.63.09

98.04.01

whichever rate returns the

higher duty

Warp knitted nylon fabrics and warp knitted polyester

fabrics, multicoloured in check and stripe designs, when

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in mak-

ing shirts or swimsuits

MISCELLANEOUS

Chloromycetin: .. ..

hydrocottisone ophthalmic suspension
Mixtures of. . . other solvents

Products,. . . Arquard 12/33,...T50
Paper, zinc oxide. . . photocopying machines
Fittings. . . hampers, golf bags
Fittings plain. .. making apparel
Frames suited. . .key cases
Lace ends,. . .making footwear
Loops for. . .and harness
Rings not. . .making brassieres
Tabs, hose. . .making suspenders
Bearings—
Or bushes, whether or not impregnated with oil, made
from sintered metal powder and graphite
Felt wicks, . . .marking pens ..

40%
or
30c
plus
159

128

92
91
91
121
113
91
97

91
91

123

1/7/68 | 31/12/70

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/64—Applications for Approval Declined

Norice is héreby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Application Advertised
Appn|  Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
8667 | 30.03.09 | Pethidine Hydrochloride in 1.1 and 2.15 ampoule sizes 1970/41 No. 24, 23 April
) 1970, page 727
8761 | 30.03.09 | Steriflex (saline solution) in disposable plastic units 1970/45 No. 25, 30 April
1970, page 771
8611 | 34.02.00 | Empicol TCR being ammonium and tiriethanolamine salts of sulphated lauryl 1970/53 No. 28, 14 May
alcohol plus an alkylolamide foam booster used in the manufacture of an 1970, page 854
aerosol animal shampoo )
8526 | Section XI | Pile fabrics, brushed to simulate fur, on declaration by a manufacturer for use by 1970/34 No. 21, 9 April
him only in making hats 1970, page 594
8455 | 85.19.01 | Switches, push button, cord pull or chain pull, when declared by a manufacturer 1970/33 No. 21, 9 April
for use by him only in making bed, table or wall lamps 1970, page 595

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1970,

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs,



