## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 128-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
98.04.01	Felt wicks, when declared: (a) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making felt tipped marking pens (b) By an importer that they will be sold by him to manufacturers for use solely in making felt tipped marking pens	Free		25%	10.8	128	1/5/70	30/6/73

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated the goods thereafter being dutiable, according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

		DETERMINA	TION						
60.01.05 \	Fabrics, unprinted, other than		25%		40%				
60.01.06			or		or				
Deter'n		per lb.	30c		30c				
					plus			į	
			١	1	15%				
			)	ver rate ret er duty	turns the				
	Warp knitted nylon fabrics and warp kn	itted polyester		1	1		128	1/7/68	31/12/70
	fabrics, multicoloured in check and stripe				 			, . ,	,,
	declared by a manufacturer for use by hir	• ,		ļ			1 1		
	ing shirts or swimsuits	•							
	•	Miscellan	EOUS						
Decisions C	ancelled:								
30.03.09	Chloromycetin:			١	۱		1 1	1	
	hydrocortisone ophthalmic suspension						92		
33.04.09	Mixtures ofother solvents			• • •					
34.02.00	Products,Arquard 12/33,T50			••		• •	91		
48.15.09	Paper, zinc oxidephotocopying machines						85		
83.09.19	Fittingshampers, golf bags		•••		١		91		••
83.09.19	Fittings plain making apparel						121		••
83.09.19	Frames suitedkey cases						113		
83.09.19	Lace ends,making footwear		••		••		91		• •
83.09.19	Loops forand harness		••				97	••	• •
83.09.19	Rings notmaking brassieres		••	• •	••		91		• •
83.09.19	Tabs, hosemaking suspenders		• •				91		• •
84.63.09	Bearings—						]		
	Or bushes, whether or not impregnated	•	••			• •			• •
	from sintered metal powder and graphic	te							
98.04.01	Felt wicks, marking pens					• •	123		• •
							1		

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1970/64—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn Tariff No. Item			Applica	tion Advertised
		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
8667	30.03.09	Pethidine Hydrochloride in 1.1 and 2.15 ampoule sizes	1970/41	No. 24, 23 April
8761	30.03.09	Steriflex (saline solution) in disposable plastic units	1970/45	1970, page 727 No. 25, 30 April 1970, page 771
8611	34.02.00	Empicol TCR being ammonium and triethanolamine salts of sulphated lauryl alcohol plus an alkylolamide foam booster used in the manufacture of an aerosol animal shampoo	1970/53	No. 28, 14 May 1970, page 854
8526	Section XI	Pile fabrics, brushed to simulate fur, on declaration by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats	1970/34	No. 21, 9 April 1970, page 594
8455	85.19.01	Switches, push button, cord pull or chain pull, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making bed, table or wall lamps	1970/33	No. 21, 9 April 1970, page 595